3-4 FAKRABEAES R ICEKE

The Speediness Collected Data of National Population of Fifth Censuses

L

Ttem

(& Volume

BA IR
KRS
Hihp
BAD (BN
FESAA
E . PNE|
SEBEEE S RREE (N/F)
BAOR: BEAD TN
S INSNGPN)
PRIt
BAOP: pURAD TN
DERKEAD TN
DHEREAOLE %)
BAOG: HgAD (A
SHAO (A
BAOR: 05 A0 (A
6—148 A0 (FN)
15—64% N0 (FA)
655 U EAT (TN
6f% KU EAD (TN
&K Eid#¥ A
HEH (TN
ME AN
o A
sShAitE (T
KERUE FN)
AT DEIH (N
i O
ARt E (A
KERUE O
XE. ¥XEAD TN
XEE )
YAEREHER (%)
HEEERTH (%)
YA HRMKE (%)

Number of Households (10000 households)
Family Households
Non-Family Households
Total Population (10000 persons)
Population of Family Households
Population of Non-Family Households
Average Family Size (person/household)
In Total: Male (10000 persons)
Female (10000 persons)
Sex Ratio
In Total: Han Nationality (10000 persons)
Minority Nationalities (10000 persons)

of Minonrity Nati ities Population (%)
In Total: Urban Population (10000 persons)

Rural Population (10000 persons)
In Total: Age 0-5 (10000 persons)

Age 6-14 (10000 persons)

Age 15-64 (10000 persons)

Aged 65 and Over (10000 persons)

Population Aged 6 and Over by Educational Level(10000 persons)

Unschool(10000 persons)
Literacy Courses (10000 persons)
Primary School (10000 persons)
Junior Secondary School (10000 persons)
Senior and Specialized Secondary School (10000 persons)
College and Over (10000 persons)
Per 100000 Population: Primary School (person)

Junior Secondary School (person)

Senior and Specialized Secondary School (person)

College and Over (person)
Population of Illiterate and Semi Literate (10000 persons)
literate Rate (%)
Birth Rate in Census Year (%o)
Death Rate in Census Year (%o)

Natural Growth Rate in Census Year (%o)

1840.28
1804.97
3531
6440.07
6217.66
222.41
3.44
3359.00
3081.07
109.02
5782.54
657.53
10.21
1915.92
4524.15
390.17
1037.34
4543.18
469.38
6049.90
306.03
74.30
2468.38
2296.25
716.43
188.51
38328
35656
11125
2927
299.54
5.98
11.45
6.79
4.66

RN EPNuP-2:4

- RO ATEESHEE A G ORTHE, AEBRAZMIBAD, SR RAEAD.
2. HEEHEIEI9994F11 A1 HOR F2000410 H31 H24Et .
RG99 RAGH) (RT4eit ERI % ¢

& GRAT) ) .

a. The data in table are calculated according to the approach of censuses. The data excluded the population of going to other provinces and

included the population from other provinces.

b. The censuses year is 1999-11-1 zero o'clock to 2000-10-31 24 o'clock.

c. The urban population and rural population are calculated according to the <regulations concerning plot out urban and rural in the

statistical(test run) > promulgated in 1999.

79



