## 3-4 第五次全国人口普查快速汇总数据

## The Speediness Collected Data of National Population of Fifth Censuses

指标	Item	数量 Volume
总户数 (万户)	Number of Households (10000 households)	1840.28
家庭户	Family Households	1804.97
集体户	Non-Family Households	35.31
总人口 (万人)	Total Population (10000 persons)	6440.07
家庭户人口	Population of Family Households	6217.66
集体户人口	Population of Non-Family Households	222.41
平均家庭户规模(人/户)	Average Family Size (person/household)	3.44
总人口中: 男性人口 (万人)	In Total: Male (10000 persons)	3359.00
女性人口 (万人)	Female (10000 persons)	3081.07
性别比	Sex Ratio	109.02
总人口中:汉族人口(万人)	In Total: Han Nationality (10000 persons)	5782.54
少数民族人口 (万人)	Minority Nationalities (10000 persons)	657.53
少数民族人口比重(%)	Percentage of Minonrity Nationalities Population (%)	10.21
总人口中: 市镇人口(万人)	In Total: Urban Population (10000 persons)	1915.92
乡村人口 (万人)	Rural Population (10000 persons)	4524.15
总人口中: 0—5岁人口(万人)	In Total: Age 0-5 (10000 persons)	390.17
6-14岁人口(万人)	Age 6-14 (10000 persons)	1037.34
15-64岁人口(万人)	Age 15-64 (10000 persons)	4543.18
65岁以上人口(万人)	Aged 65 and Over (10000 persons)	469.38
6周岁及以上人口(万人)	Population Aged 6 and Over by Educational Level(10000 persons)	6049.90
未上过学(万人)	Unschool(10000 persons)	306.03
扫盲班 (万人)	Literacy Courses (10000 persons)	74.30
小学 (万人)	Primary School (10000 persons)	2468.38
'初中(万人)	Junior Secondary School (10000 persons)	2296.25
高中和中专 (万人)	Senior and Specialized Secondary School (10000 persons)	716.43
大专及以上 (万人)	College and Over (10000 persons)	188.51
每十万人口中: 小学文化(人)	Per 100000 Population: Primary School (person)	38328
初中文化(人)	Junior Secondary School (person)	35656
高中和中专(人)	Senior and Specialized Secondary School (person)	11125
大专及以上(人)	College and Over (person)	2927
文盲、半文盲人口 (万人)	Population of Illiterate and Semi Literate (10000 persons)	299.54
文盲率(%)	Illiterate Rate (%)	5.98
普查年度出生率 (‰)	Birth Rate in Census Year (%)	11.45
普查年度死亡率(‰)	Death Rate in Census Year (%)	6.79
普查年度自然增长率(‰)	Natural Growth Rate in Census Year (%)	4.66

- 注: 1、表中的各项数据均按普查登记的口径计算,不包括本省外出的人口,包括外省来本省的人口。
  - 2、普查年度是指1999年11月1日0时至2000年10月31日24时。
  - 3、城乡人口是按国家统计局1999年发布的《关于统计上划分城乡的规定(试行)》计算。
  - a. The data in table are calculated according to the approach of censuses. The data excluded the population of going to other provinces and included the population from other provinces.
  - b. The censuses year is 1999-11-1 zero o'clock to 2000-10-31 24 o'clock.
  - c. The urban population and rural population are calculated according to the <regulations concerning plot out urban and rural in the statistical(test run) > promulgated in 1999.